# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ahmet Bastug	06/11/2007
Fabrizio Tomatis	07/12/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60
Internal Address:	5656 AG
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096217

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)899-7333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-448-5947

Email: jllange@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Kubida

Address Line 1: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Address Line 2: 2 North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STW002326US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Kubida

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC061#page1.tif source=DOC061#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0757

500697043

JU UPS H

source=DOC061#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0758

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)  PATENTS C	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ahmet Bastug – Execution Date: 06-11-2007 Fabrizio Tomatis – Execution Date: 07-12-2007	NXP B.V. High Tech Campus 60 5656 AG Eindhoven NL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	
<u>_</u>	
Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/096,217	B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Docket No.: STW002326US1	·
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William J. Kubida Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$00
Street Address: same as above City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	<ul> <li>△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
Phone Number: 719-448-5909 Fax Number: 719-448-5922 Email Address: PatentColorado@hhlaw.com	8. Deposit Account Number:
9. Signature:  Signature  William J. Kubida  Name of Person signing	Os Arcuner 2008  Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:3_

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0759

Date

(print name here)

assign, and transfer	r the entire and exclusive right, ti	acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a belotle, and interest in the following to Noven, NL, its successors, assigns, ar	IXP B.V., having a place of
any nominees (coll	ectively "the Assignee") my/our	invention for which an application:	
is executed con	ncurrently herewith		
was executed by	oy me/us on	*************	
was filed on		, having a Sérial No	aderic delle.
was filed on	.05 December 2006, having	an International Application No.	.IB2006/054595
and all rights in ar	nd to said application, and all of	her United States, foreign and inte	mational patent applications
associated therewi	th, based thereon, or claiming p	oriority therefrom including, but no	ot limited to, any and all
provisionals, non-	provisionals divisions, continua	tions, continuations-in-part, reexa	minations, reissues, and
extensions thereof	, and the right to claim priority	thereto, and the entire and exclusi-	ve right, title, and interest in and to
any and all patents	s granted on these applications.		
I/We authorize an	d request that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and i	n any and all foreign countries to
issues any and all	Letters Patent when granted, so	lely to NXP B.V., for its sole use,	and that of its successors, assigns,
and legal represen	tatives.		
I/We will provide	my/our cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing	right, title, and interest to the
fullest extent. Up	on request at the expense of the	Assignee, I/we agree to execute a	ll papers, take all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal	proceedings including patent pr	osecutional actions and infringeme	ent actions, and do all other such
acts which may be	necessary, desirable, or conve	nient for securing and maintaining	patents on the foregoing invention
or for perfecting ti	itle thereto in the Assignee.		
I/We certify that I	/we have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
		Jul	
11.06.2007	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Alimet BAŞTUĞ	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
	(21Ru nume nere)		, rissignor

Fabrizio TOMATIS

The state of the s	The second of th	e acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-name	the state of the s
the same of the sa	And the state of t	itle, and interest in the following to NXP B.V	W
15%	79	noven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal r	epresentatives, including
any nominees (collective	ly "the Assignee") my/our	invention for which an application:	
is executed concurre	ently herewith		
	/us on		
		. , having a Serial No	
		g an International Application NoIB2006	105/1505
M was med on05 D	eccinoci 2000, naving	g an international Application 100D2000	1004093:
and all rights in and to s	said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and international	natent applications
· ·		priority therefrom including, but not limited	
10		ations, continuations-in-part, reexamination	7 (5)
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,	The state of the s
	ted on these applications.	•	irie, and interesem and to
airy and an paterite grant	ted on these appreations.		
I/We authorize and requ	est that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any an	d all foreign countries to
		olely to NXP B.V., for its sole use, and that	**************************************
and legal representative		ordy to 14221 B. V., for its sole use, and that	or no successors, assigns,
and legal representative	8.		
I/Wa will provide myles	ny againmetian to anable t	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, ti	the and interest to the
		e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
		rosecutional actions and infringement actio	The state of the s
the contract of the contract o	The state of the s	nient for securing and maintaining patents	on the foregoing invention
or for perfecting title the	ereto in the Assignee.		
ज्ञासकर स्टिटी के लाग क		The state of the state of the state of	
I We certify that I/we ha	ave the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
	ž : 1 ×		
	(sign name here)	***************************************	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Ahmet BASTUG	
<b>)</b>	# W	F & The	
12/07/2007	(sign name here)	Solono Valesty	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Fabrizio TOMATIS	

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 11/06/2008**